The historical financial statement information set forth below for the years ended December 31, 2013, 2012, 2011, 2010 and 2009 has been derived from
Existing SLM’s audited consolidated financial statements. Existing SLM’s audited financial statements for the years ended December 31, 2013, 2012 and 2011
are included elsewhere in this information statement.

The selected historical consolidated financial and other data presented below should be read in conjunction with Existing SLM’s consolidated financial
statements and accompanying notes and “Capitalization” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations”
included elsewhere in this information statement. Existing SLM’s consolidated financial data may not be indicative of Navient’s future performance and does not
necessarily reflect what Navient’s financial position and results of operations would have been had Navient been operating as an independent, publicly traded
company during the periods presented, including changes that will occur in our operations and capitalization as a result of our separation and distribution from
SLM BankCo. See “Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements” for a description of these anticipated changes.

  Years Ended December 31,
(Dollars in millions except per share amounts)  2013   2012   2011   2010   2009
Operating Data:
Net interest income  $3,167   $3,208   $3,529   $3,479   $1,723
Net income (loss) attributable to SLM Corporation:

Continuing operations, net of tax  $1,312   $ 941   $ 598   $ 729   $ 531
Discontinued operations, net of tax   106   (2)   35   (199)   (207)

Net income (loss) attributable to SLM Corporation  $1,418   $ 939   $ 633   $ 530   $ 324

Basic earnings (loss) per common share attributable to SLM Corporation:
Continuing operations  $ 2.94   $ 1.93   $ 1.12   $ 1.35   $ 0.82
Discontinued operations   0.24   —   0.07   (0.41)   (0.44)

Total  $ 3.18   $ 1.93   $ 1.19   $ 0.94   $ 0.38

Diluted earnings (loss) per common share attributable to SLM Corporation:
Continuing operations  $ 2.89   $ 1.90   $ 1.11   $ 1.35   $ 0.82
Discontinued operations   0.23   —   .07   (0.41)   (0.44)

Total  $ 3.12   $ 1.90   $ 1.18   $ 0.94   $ 0.38

59

Table of Contents

  Years Ended December 31,
(Dollars in millions except per share amounts)  2013   2012   2011   2010   2009
Dividends per common share attributable to SLM Corporation common shareholders  $0.60   $0.50   $0.30   $ —   $ —
Return on common stockholders’ equity   29%   21%   14%   13%   5%
Net interest margin   1.98   1.78   1.85   1.82   1.05
Return on assets   0.89   0.52   0.33   0.28   0.20
Dividend payout ratio   19   26   25   —   —
Average equity/average assets   3.28   2.69   2.54   2.47   2.96

  December 31,
(Dollars in millions except per share amounts)  2013   2012   2011   2010   2009
Balance Sheet Data:
Student loans, net  $ 142,100   $ 162,546   $ 174,420   $ 184,305   $ 143,807
Total assets   159,543   181,260   193,345   205,307   169,985
Total borrowings   150,443   172,257   183,966   197,159   161,443
Total SLM Corporation stockholders’ equity   5,637   5,060   5,243   5,012   5,279
Book value per common share   11.82   9.92   9.20   8.44   8.05
Other Data:
Off-balance sheet securitized student loans, net  $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 32,638

60

Table of Contents

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF
FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

You should read the following discussion of our results of operations and financial condition together with the audited and unaudited historical
consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto of Existing SLM included elsewhere in this information statement as well as the discussion in the section
of this information statement entitled “Business.” This discussion contains forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. The forward-looking

[…]

Private Education Loans bear the full credit risk of the customer and any cosigner. Private Education Loans are made primarily to bridge the gap between
the cost of higher education and the amount funded through financial aid, federal loans or customers’ resources. Navient earns net interest income on its Private
Education Loan portfolio (after provision for loan losses) as well as servicing fees, consisting primarily of late fees. Operating expenses for this segment include
costs incurred to acquire and to service our loans.

The credit risk of the Private Education Loans owned by Navient have been managed by underwriting and pricing based upon customized credit scoring
criteria and the addition of qualified cosigners, which Navient expects will reduce the risk of payment interruptions and defaults on its Private Education Loan
portfolio.

129

Table of Contents

Navient’s portfolio of Private Education Loans has already been seasoned. The following table illustrates Navient’s loan seasoning, on a pro forma basis:

(Dollars in millions)   Monthly Scheduled Payments Due

Not Yet in
Repayment

Total
December 31, 2013
Total Portfolio   0 to 12   13 to 24   25 to 36   37 to 48   More than 48
Loans in-school/grace/deferment   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 3,954   $ 3,954
Loans in forbearance   491   186   164   105   139   —   1,085
Loans in repayment — current   2,241   3,663   4,196   4,277   10,458   —   24,835
Loans in repayment —delinquent 31-60 days   155   160   145   117   196   —   773
Loans in repayment —delinquent 61-90 days   112   113   92   71   115   —   503
Loans in repayment — delinquent greater than

90 days   330   305   238   171   243   —   1,287

Total   $3,329   $4,427   $4,835   $4,741   $ 11,151   $ 3,954   $32,437

Loans in forbearance as a percentage of loans in
repayment and forbearance   14.8%   4.2%   3.4%   2.2%   1.2%   0.0%   3.8%

Loans in repayment greater than 12 months as a
percentage of loans in repayment   89.6%

Loan seasoning affects credit risk because a loan with a history of making payments generally has a lower incidence of default than a loan with a history of
making infrequent or no payments. Based on Existing SLM’s experience, the probability of default substantially diminishes as the number of payments and years